AMENDMENT #1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
THE NEVADA COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN
AREA FOR EDUCATIONALLY RELATED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is dated this 22" day of March, 2016 by and between the
NEVADA COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA, hereinafter referred to as
“NC SELPA,” and the COUNTY OF NEVADA, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT,
hereinafter referred to as “NCBH.” Said Amendment will renew and amend the prior Agreement
between the parties, as approved on March 24, 2015, by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors
per Resolution No. 15-116 (“Agreement™).

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew and amend their Agreement to: 1) extend the
Contract Termination Date from June 30, 2015 to June 30, 2016; and 2) revise Exhibit “C” NC
SELPA Member LEAs to add Sugarloaf Mountain, Juvenile Hall Program School.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of July 1, 2015.

2 That Section (§3) Contract Termination Date, shall be changed to the following:
06/30/2016.

3. That Exhibit “C”, “Schedule of Services,” attached hereto and incorporated
herein shall be revised to include Sugarloaf Mountain, Juvenile Hall Program
School.

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full

force and effect.

COUNTY OF NEVADA: CONTRACTOR:
By: By:
Honorable Dan Miller Holly Hermansen, Superintendent of Schools
Chair of the Board of Supervisors Nevada County SELPA
112 Nevada City Highway
ATTEST: Nevada City, CA 95959
By:

Julie Patterson-Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



EXHIBIT “C”
NC SELPA Member LEASs

The Nevada County SELPA includes these member LEAs:
Bitney College Prep
Chicago Park School District
Clear Creek School District
Forest Charter
Grass Valley School District
Nevada City School District
Nevada City School of the Arts
Nevada County Superintendent of Schools
Nevada Joint Union High School District
Pleasant Ridge Unified School District
Penn Valley School District
Sugarloaf Mountain, Juvenile Hall Program School
Twin Ridges School District
Union Hill School District
Yuba River Charter

SELPA Amend #1 EX C Contractor approves this page



